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FJHRA / HSCC Historic Formula Junior Championship - Front Engine

QUALIFYING - RACES 3 & 13 - CLASSIFICATION

POS NO CL PIC NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF MPH
1 8 B2 7 Alex MORTON Condor S2 1:46.427 8 11 73.97
2 2 B2 2 Mark WOODHOUSE Elva 100 1:50.317 8 1 3.890 3.890 71.36
3 4 B1 1 Graham BARRON Gemini Mk2 1:52.705 7 7 6.278 2.388 69.85
4 20 B2 3 John SYKES Merlyn Mk2 1:53.698 9 10 7.271 0.993 69.24
5 3 B2 4 Justin FLEMING Lola Mk2 1:55.498 8 9 9.071 1.800 68.16
6 123 B1 2 Andrea GUARINO Elva 100 2:00.931 7 9 14.504 5.433 65.10
7 16 A 1 Peter FENICHEL Stanguellini FJ 2:09.449 5 9 23.022 8.518 60.82
8 119 B2 5 Edoardo GUARINO Elva 100 2:10.273 3 3 23.846 0.824 60.43
9 25 B1 3 Bernard BROCK Elva 100 CG 2:11.765 9 9 25.338 1.492 59.75

10 31 A 2 Peter EDBROOKE Stanguellini FJ 2:36.633 3 3 50.206 24.868 50.26
11 66 A 3 Tony PEARSON Bandini 0

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Date: 18/05/2024 Start: 09:58 Finish: 10:18

Cadwell Park: 2.1869 miles

Clerk Of Course: Julian Floyd

Stewards:

Timekeeper: Nick Palmer

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com

Printed - 10:21 Saturday, 18 May 2024




FJHRA / HSCC Historic Formula Junior Championship - Front Engine

QUALIFYING - RACES 3 & 13 - SECTOR ANALYSIS

SECTOR1=FLtol1,

SECTOR2=11t012, SECTOR3=12toFL, DIFF = Difference To Personal Best Lap, P = Crossed Finish Line in Pit Lane, D = Time Disallowed

P1 8 B2 Alex MORTON Condor S2
IDEAL LAP TIME : 1:46.228 BEST LAP TIME : 1:46.427 DIFFERENCE : 0.199
LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 34.770 93.4 40.557 47.845 93.3 2:03.172 63.92 16.745 10:00:52.478
2- 31.742 68.9 40.237 46.418 96.1 1:58.397 66.49 11.970 10:02:50.875
3- 30.244 102.7 35.427 43.770 97.5 1:49.441 71.94 3.014 10:04:40.316
4 - 31.322 105.1 35.460 43.938 96.1 1:50.720 71.10 4.293 10:06:31.036
5- 30.748 101.9 35.021 43.659 96.0 1:49.428 71.94 3.001 10:08:20.464
6 - 30.418 102.2 37.293 45.778 97.6 1:53.489 69.37 7.062 10:10:13.953
7 - 29.507 106.1 34.134 46.728 98.1 1:50.369 71.33 3.942 10:12:04.322
8- 28.954 106.1 34.333 43.140 97.5 1:46.427 (1) 73.97 10:13:50.749
9- 29.276 104.8 34.819 43.350 93.9 1:47.445 (2) 73.27 1.018 10:15:38.194
10 - 29.624 104.0 34.400 43.730 93.2 1:47.754 73.06 1.327 10:17:25.948
1M - 29.710 101.9 34.725 43.223 96.0 1:47.658 (3) 73.13 1.231 10:19:13.606
P2 2 B2 Mark WOODHOUSE Elva 100
IDEAL LAP TIME : 1:49.511 BEST LAP TIME : 1:50.317 DIFFERENCE : 0.806
LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF TIME OF DAY
1- 39.193 81.6 42.586 48.220 87.0 2:09.999 60.56 19.682 10:01:05.721
2- 32.111 81.5 38.140 44.353 93.5 1:54.604 68.69 4.287 10:03:00.325
3- 31.198 83.3 36.587 43.704 93.3 1:51.489 70.61 1.172 10:04:51.814
4 - 30.544 100.3 36.163 44.048 91.4 1:50.755 71.08 0.438 10:06:42.569
5- 31.793 100.1 36.118 44.029 91.9 1:51.940 70.33 1.623 10:08:34.509
6 - 30.464 99.8 36.029 43.866 93.8 1:50.359 (2) 71.34 0.042 10:10:24.868
7 - 31.307 101.0 35.784 44.404 93.2 1:51.495 70.61 1.178 10:12:16.363
8- 30.023 101.9 36.056 44.238 93.5 1:50.317 (1) 71.36 10:14:06.680
9- 30.659 101.6 36.054 43.857 91.5 1:50.570 (3) 71.20 0.253 10:15:57.250
10 - 32.231 97.5 45.463 51.520 90.5 2:09.214 60.93 18.897 10:18:06.464
1M - 31.446 98.5 36.336 44.386 87.4 1:52.168 70.19 1.851 10:19:58.632
P3 4 B1 Graham BARRON Gemini Mk2
IDEAL LAP TIME : 1:52.705 BEST LAP TIME : 1:52.705 DIFFERENCE : 0.000
LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 37.037 83.5 41.578 49.217 83.8 2:07.832 61.59 15.127 10:01:14.570
2- 32.727 84.0 38.222 46.554 84.8 1:57.503 67.00 4.798 10:03:12.073
3- 32.239 89.9 36.583 46.399 84.9 1:55.221 68.33 2.516  10:05:07.294
4 - 31.763 89.7 38.490 47.743 84.7 1:57.996 66.72 5.291 10:07:05.290
5- 31.777 89.8 36.786 46.074 86.8 1:54.637 (2) 68.67 1.932 10:08:59.927
6 - 32.286 90.9 36.847 45.979 85.3 1:55.112 (3) 68.39 2.407 10:10:55.039
7- 31.383 90.5 36.201 45.121 86.3 1:52.705 (1) 69.85 10:12:47.744
P4 20 B2 John SYKES Merlyn Mk2
IDEAL LAP TIME : 1:53.170 BEST LAP TIME : 1:53.698 DIFFERENCE : 0.528
LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 36.570 72.5 40.856 47.885 87.2 2:05.311 62.82 11.613 10:00:55.965
2- 34.659 59.3 41.643 46.539 89.7 2:02.841 64.09 9.143 10:02:58.806
3- 33.153 78.2 37.332 45.346 91.1 1:55.831 67.97 2.133  10:04:54.637
4 - 32.048 97.1 38.484 46.313 89.1 1:56.845 67.38 3.147 10:06:51.482
5- 32.752 95.3 41.836 45.997 90.4 2:00.585 65.29 6.887 10:08:52.067
6 - 32.172 97.1 37.844 45.888 89.7 1:55.904 67.92 2.206 10:10:47.971
7 - 31.568 96.0 36.843 45.572 90.8 1:53.983 (2) 69.07 0.285 10:12:41.954
8- 31.378 95.3 38.315 45.920 89.9 1:55.613 68.09 1.915 10:14:37.567
9- 31.524 96.6 36.580 45.594 89.1 1:53.698 (1) 69.24 10:16:31.265
10 - 31.759 97.5 37.136 45.212 89.9 1:54.107 (3) 68.99 0.409 10:18:25.372

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com

Page 1 of 3

Cadwell Park: 2.1869 miles

Date: 18/05/2024 Start: 09:58 Finish: 10:18

Printed - 10:21 Saturday, 18 May 2024
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FJHRA / HSCC Historic Formula Junior Championship - Front Engine

QUALIFYING - RACES 3 & 13 - SECTOR ANALYSIS

SECTOR1=FLtol1,

SECTOR2=11t012, SECTOR3=12toFL, DIFF = Difference To Personal Best Lap, P = Crossed Finish Line in Pit Lane, D = Time Disallowed

P5 3 B2 Justin FLEMING Lola Mk2
IDEAL LAP TIME : 1:54.842 BEST LAP TIME : 1:55.498 DIFFERENCE : 0.656
LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 42.198 73.8 48.193 54.757 90.1 2:25.148 54.24 29.650 10:01:34.032
2- 39.452 56.2 46.452 51.401 93.7 2:17.305 57.34 21.807 10:03:51.337
3- 36.327 63.2 43.288 50.534 94.3 2:10.149 60.49 14.651  10:06:01.486
4 - 34.893 90.5 40.939 48.602 95.4 2:04.434 63.27 8.936 10:08:05.920
5- 33.283 99.5 39.745 47.836 95.7 2:00.864 65.14 5.366  10:10:06.784
6 - 31.963 98.5 38.331 47110 96.2 1:57.404 (3) 67.06 1.906 10:12:04.188
7 - 32.302 103.2 36.822 46.515 96.5 1:55.639 (2) 68.08 0.141 10:13:59.827
8- 31.510 103.8 37.478 46.510 96.5 1:55.498 (1) 68.16 10:15:55.325
9- 32.578 83.0 39.832 46.895 96.2 1:59.305 65.99 3.807 10:17:54.630
P6 123 B1 Andrea GUARINO Elva 100
IDEAL LAP TIME : 2:00.807 BEST LAP TIME : 2:00.931 DIFFERENCE : 0.124
LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 41.432 68.8 49.266 53.580 84.0 2:24.278 54.56 23.347 10:01:36.983
2- 41.216 57.0 45.010 50.132 84.6 2:16.358 57.73 15.427 10:03:53.341
3- 36.630 79.9 42.386 50.690 80.5 2:09.706 60.70 8.775  10:06:03.047
4 - 37.190 89.0 41.147 49.016 83.2 2:07.353 61.82 6.422 10:08:10.400
5- 35.943 88.8 40.159 47.992 83.6 2:04.094 (3) 63.44 3.163 10:10:14.494
6 - 34.932 89.3 39.557 47.768 83.6 2:02.257 (2) 64.39 1.326 10:12:16.751
7- 34.795 88.8 38.498 47.638 83.0 2:00.931 (1) 65.10 10:14:17.682
8- 34.671 88.6 38.881 52.797 82.2 2:06.349 62.31 5.418 10:16:24.031
9- 34.941 88.4 41.218 50.206 81.7 2:06.365 62.30 5.434  10:18:30.396
P7 16 A Peter FENICHEL Stanguellini FJ
IDEAL LAP TIME : 2:08.186 BEST LAP TIME : 2:09.449 DIFFERENCE : 1.263
LAP SECTOR1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 42.564 74.4 48.761 53.548 83.0 2:24.873 54.34 15.424 10:01:26.887
2- 39.705 51.9 47.994 52.574 83.1 2:20.273 56.12 10.824 10:03:47.160
3- 39.334 76.5 43.749 51.655 79.0 2:14.738 58.43 5.289 10:06:01.898
4- 39.238 88.4 41.530 50.295 84.8 2:11.063 60.07 1.614  10:08:12.961
5- 36.551 89.2 42.428 50.470 82.9 2:09.449 (1) 60.82 10:10:22.410
6 - 36.769 90.8 42.313 50.952 83.4 2:10.034 (2) 60.54 0.585 10:12:32.444
7- 36.361 91.5 42.903 51.308 83.7 2:10.572 60.29 1.123 10:14:43.016
8- 36.726 91.1 41.789 51.677 83.0 2:10.192 (3) 60.47 0.743 10:16:53.208
9- 37.959 91.4 43.158 52.452 80.1 2:13.569 58.94 4.120 10:19:06.777
P8 119 B2 Edoardo GUARINO Elva 100
IDEAL LAP TIME : 2:10.273 BEST LAP TIME : 2:10.273 DIFFERENCE : 0.000
LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 40.963 72.8 51.590 59.288 81.8 2:31.841 (3) 51.85 21.568 10:01:47.949
2- 38.278 64.2 45.829 53.452 87.7 2:17.559 (2) 57.23 7.286 10:04:05.508
3- 36.053 69.9 44.282 49.938 88.4 2:10.273 (1) 60.43 10:06:15.781
P9 25 B1 Bernard BROCK Elva 100 CG
IDEAL LAP TIME : 2:11.765 BEST LAP TIME : 2:11.765 DIFFERENCE : 0.000
LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 45.210 51.3 51.657 54.213 76.9 2:31.080 52.11 19.315 10:01:52.618
2- 44.100 48.2 51.279 53.894 76.8 2:29.273 52.74 17.508 10:04:21.891
3- 40.035 76.4 45.116 53.180 75.4 2:18.331 56.91 6.566  10:06:40.222
4 - 40.524 74.2 45.273 52.868 74.5 2:18.665 56.77 6.900 10:08:58.887
5- 39.922 74.0 45.797 52.853 73.5 2:18.572 56.81 6.807 10:11:17.459
6 - 39.229 75.3 44.601 51.803 75.8 2:15.633 (3) 58.04 3.868  10:13:33.092
7 - 37.993 78.2 44.091 52.933 73.0 2:15.017 (2) 58.31 3.252 10:15:48.109
8- 39.004 74.8 45.563 51.889 76.0 2:16.456 57.69 4.691 10:18:04.565
9- 36.976 80.5 43.767 51.022 72.3 2:11.765 (1) 59.75 10:20:16.330
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Cadwell Park: 2.1869 miles
Date: 18/05/2024 Start: 09:58 Finish: 10:18
Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 10:21 Saturday, 18 May 2024
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FJHRA / HSCC Historic Formula Junior Championship - Front Engine
QUALIFYING - RACES 3 & 13 - SECTOR ANALYSIS

SECTOR2=11t012, SECTOR3=12toFL, DIFF = Difference To Personal Best Lap, P = Crossed Finish Line in Pit Lane, D = Time Disallowed

SECTOR1=FLto 1,
P10 31 A Peter EDBROOKE Stanguellini FJ
IDEAL LAP TIME : 2:33.716 BEST LAP TIME : 2:36.633 DIFFERENCE : 2.917
LAP SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 LAP TIME MPH DIFF  TIME OF DAY
1- 45.369 64.1 54.500 1:04.463 71.5 2:44.332 (3) 47.91 7.699 10:01:51.495
2- 46.338 48.8 55.411 59.694 75.1 2:41.443 (2) 48.76 4.810 10:04:32.938
3- 43.172 75.8 52.435 1:01.026 69.9 2:36.633 (1) 50.26 10:07:09.571
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Cadwell Park: 2.1869 miles
Date: 18/05/2024 Start: 09:58 Finish: 10:18
Page 3 of 3 Printed - 10:21 Saturday, 18 May 2024
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FJHRA / HSCC Historic Formula Junior Championship - Front Engine
QUALIFYING - RACES 3 & 13 - BEST SECTORS

SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3 IDEAL / BEST COMPARISON
POS NO NAME TIME NO NAME TIME NO NAME TIME POS NO NAME IDEAL BEST DIFF
| PERFECT LAP 1:46.228 |

1 8 MORTON 28954 8 MORTON 34134 8 MORTON 43.140 1 8 MORTON 1:46.228 1:46.427  0.199
2 2 WOODHOUSE 30.023 2 WOODHOUSE 35784 2 \WOODHOUSE 43.704 2 2 WOODHOUSE 1:49.511 1:50.317  0.806
3 20 SYKES 31.378 4 BARRON 36.201 4 BARRON 45121 3 4 BARRON 1:52.705 1:52.705  0.000
4 4 BARRON 31.383 20 SYKES 36.580 20 SYKES 45.212 4 20 SYKES 1:53.170 1:53.698  0.528
5 3 FLEMING 31.510 3 FLEMING 36.822 3 FLEMING 46.510 5 3 FLEMING 1:54.842 1:55.498  0.656
6 123 GUARINO 34.671 123 GUARINO 38.498 123 GUARINO 47.638 6 123 GUARINO 2:00.807 2:00.931 0.124
7 119 GUARINO 36.053 16 FENICHEL 41530 119 GUARINO 49.938 7 16 FENICHEL 2:08.186 2:09.449  1.263
8 16 FENICHEL 36.361 25 BROCK 43.767 16 FENICHEL 50.295 8 119 GUARINO 2:10.273  2:10.273  0.000
9 25 BROCK 36.976 119 GUARINO 44282 25 BROCK 51.022 9 25 BROCK 2:11.765 2:11.765  0.000
10 31 EDBROOKE 43172 31 EDBROOKE 50.850 31 EDBROOKE 59.694( 10 31 EDBROOKE 2:33.716  2:36.633 2917
11 66 PEARSON 47.664

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com

Cadwell Park: 2.1869 miles
Date: 18/05/2024 Start: 09:58 Finish: 10:18

Printed - 10:21 Saturday, 18 May 2024


http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com
http://www.tsl-timing.com

FJHRA / HSCC Historic Formula Junior Championship - Front Engine
QUALIFYING - RACES 3 & 13 - BEST SPEEDS

INTERMEDIATE 1 INTERMEDIATE 2 FINISH LINE
POS NO NAME MPH NO NAME MPH NO NAME MPH
1 8 MORTON 106.1 8 MORTON 98.1
2 3 FLEMING 103.8 3 FLEMING 96.5
3 2 WOODHOUSE 101.9 2 WOODHOUSE 93.8
4 20 SYKES 97.5 20 SYKES 91.1
5 16 FENICHEL 91.5 119 GUARINO 88.4
6 4 BARRON 90.9 4 BARRON 86.8
7 123  GUARINO 89.3 16 FENICHEL 84.8
8 25 BROCK 80.5 123  GUARINO 84.6
9 31 EDBROOKE 75.8 25 BROCK 76.9
10 119  GUARINO 72.8 31 EDBROOKE 751
11 66 PEARSON 34.8 66 PEARSON 63.4
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Cadwell Park: 2.1869 miles

Date: 18/05/2024 Start: 09:58 Finish: 10:18
Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 10:21 Saturday, 18 May 2024
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FJHRA / HSCC Historic Formula Junior Championship - Front Engine
QUALIFYING - RACES 3 & 13 - STATISTICS

Competitors Started 11

Planned Start 2024-05-18 @ 10:00:00.000
Actual Start 2024-05-18 @ 09:58:16.753
Finish Time 2024-05-18 @ 10:18:17.625
Track Length 2.1869mi.

Total Laps 81

Total Distance Covered 177.1469mi.

Session Fastest Lap History

NO CL NAME LAP TIME TIME OF DAY LAP VEHICLE

8 B2 Alex MORTON 2:03.172 10:00:52.505 1 Condor S2

8 B2 Alex MORTON 1:58.397 10:02:50.901 2 Condor S2

2 B2 Mark WOODHOUSE 1:54.604 10:03:00.350 2 Elva 100

8 B2 Alex MORTON 1:49.441 10:04:40.341 3 Condor S2

8 B2 Alex MORTON 1:49.428 10:08:20.491 5 Condor S2

8 B2 Alex MORTON 1:46.427 10:13:50.775 8 Condor S2

Flag History Flag Statistics

TYPE TIME OF DAY TYPE COUNT TOTAL LAPS TOTAL TIME

GREEN 09:58:16.753 Green 1 11 22:07.916

FINISH 10:18:17.625 Red 0 0 0.000
Safety Car 0 0 0.000
FCY 0 0 0.000

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Cadwell Park: 2.1869 miles

Date: 18/05/2024 Start: 09:58 Finish: 10:18

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 10:21 Saturday, 18 May 2024
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FJHRA / HSCC Historic Formula Junior Championship - Front Engine
QUALIFYING - RACES 3 & 13 - STATISTICS

CLASS: A 3 Starters

Fastest Lap History

NO NAME LAP TIME TIME OF DAY LAP VEHICLE

16 Peter FENICHEL 2:24.873 10:01:26.915 1 Stanguellini FJ

16 Peter FENICHEL 2:20.273 10:03:47.189 2 Stanguellini FJ

16 Peter FENICHEL 2:14.738 10:06:01.928 3 Stanguellini FJ

16 Peter FENICHEL 2:11.063 10:08:12.990 4 Stanguellini FJ

16 Peter FENICHEL 2:09.449 10:10:22.439 5 Stanguellini FJ

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Cadwell Park: 2.1869 miles
Date: 18/05/2024 Start: 09:58 Finish: 10:18

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 4 Printed - 10:21 Saturday, 18 May 2024
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FJHRA / HSCC Historic Formula Junior Championship - Front Engine
QUALIFYING - RACES 3 & 13 - STATISTICS

CLASS : B1 3 Starters

Fastest Lap History

NO NAME LAP TIME TIME OF DAY LAP VEHICLE

4 Graham BARRON 2:07.832 10:01:14.596 1 Gemini Mk2

4 Graham BARRON 1:57.503 10:03:12.099 2 Gemini Mk2

4 Graham BARRON 1:55.221 10:05:07.320 3 Gemini Mk2

4 Graham BARRON 1:54.637 10:08:59.953 5 Gemini Mk2

4 Graham BARRON 1:52.705 10:12:47.770 7 Gemini Mk2

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Cadwell Park: 2.1869 miles

Date: 18/05/2024 Start: 09:58 Finish: 10:18

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 4 Printed - 10:21 Saturday, 18 May 2024
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FJHRA / HSCC Historic Formula Junior Championship - Front Engine
QUALIFYING - RACES 3 & 13 - STATISTICS

CLASS : B2 5 Starters

Fastest Lap History

NO NAME LAP TIME TIME OF DAY LAP VEHICLE

8 Alex MORTON 2:03.172 10:00:52.505 1 Condor S2

8 Alex MORTON 1:58.397 10:02:50.901 2 Condor S2

2 Mark WOODHOUSE 1:54.604 10:03:00.350 2 Elva 100

8 Alex MORTON 1:49.441 10:04:40.341 3 Condor S2

8 Alex MORTON 1:49.428 10:08:20.491 5 Condor S2

8 Alex MORTON 1:46.427 10:13:50.775 8 Condor S2

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Cadwell Park: 2.1869 miles
Date: 18/05/2024 Start: 09:58 Finish: 10:18

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 4 Printed - 10:21 Saturday, 18 May 2024
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FJHRA / HSCC Historic Formula Junior Championship - Front Engine
RACE 13 - GRID (20 minutes)

1o| 66 Tony PEARSON
ROW 5
2:11.765
8| 25 Bernard BROCK
ROW 4
2:09.449
6| 16 Peter FENICHEL
ROW 3
1:55.498
4| 3 Justin FLEMING
ROW 2
1:52.705
2| 4 Graham BARRON
ROW 1
Comments:

2:36.633
9| 31 Peter EDBROOKE |

2:10.273
7| 119 Edoardo GUARINO |

2:00.931
5| 123 Andrea GUARINO |

1:53.698
3| 20 John SYKES |

1:46.427
1| 8§ Alex MORTON |

PoIe

Car 2 - Withdrawn.

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Cadwell Park: 2.1869 miles

Clerk Of Course: Julian Floyd

Stewards:

Timekeeper: Nick Palmer

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com

Printed - 09:23 Sunday, 19 May 2024




FJHRA / HSCC Historic Formula Junior Championship - Front Engine
RACE 3 - GRID (20 minutes)

ROW 6
2:36.633
10| 31 Peter EDBROOKE
ROW 5
2:10.273
3| 119 Edoardo GUARINO
ROW 4
2:00.931
6| 123 Andrea GUARINO
ROW 3
1:53.698
4| 20 John SYKES
ROW 2
1:50.317
2| 2 Mark WOODHOUSE
ROW 1

11| 66 Tony PEARSON

2:11.765
9| 25 Bemard BROCK

2:09.449
7| 16 Peter FENICHEL

1:55.498
5| 3 Justin FLEMING

1:562.705
3| 4 Graham BARRON

1:46.427
1| 8§ Alex MORTON

Pole

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Cadwell Park: 2.1869 miles

Clerk Of Course: Julian Floyd

Stewards:

Timekeeper: Nick Palmer

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com

Printed - 10:22 Saturday, 18 May 2024




FJHRA / HSCC Historic Formula Junior Championship - Front Engine

RACE 3 - CLASSIFICATION

Race Distance

: 11 Laps / 24.05 miles

POS NO CL PIC NAME ENTRY LAPS TIME GAP DIFF MPH BEST ON GRD 1|
1 8 B2 1 Alex MORTON Condor S2 11 20:42.459 69.70  1:50.643 2 1 0
2 3 B2 2 Justin FLEMING Lola Mk2 1 21:05.709 23.250 23.250 68.42 1:52.138 7 5 3
3 20 B2 3 John SYKES Merlyn Mk2 1 21:08.453 25.994 2.744 68.27 1:52.795 7 4 1
4 4 B1 1 Graham BARRON Gemini Mk2 1 21:11.023  28.564 2570 68.13 1:52.732 7 3 -1
5 25 B1 2 Bernard BROCK Elva 100 CG 10 22:13.792 1Lap 1Llap 59.02 2:07.759 8 9 4
6 16 A 1 Peter FENICHEL Stanguellini FJ 10 22:25.463 1 Lap 11.671 58.51 2:12.128 6 7 1
7 31 C1 1 Peter EDBROOKE Lotus 18 9 21:06.110 2 Laps 1lap 55.96 2:17.386 7 10 3
NOT CLASSIFIED
DNF 2 B2 Mark WOODHOUSE Elva 100 10 19:09.695 1 Lap 0.000 68.48 1:51.380 2 2
DNF 123 B1 Andrea GUARINO Elva 100 2 4:27.883 9 Laps 8Llaps 58.78 2:12.341 1 6
DNF 66 A Tony PEARSON Bandini 0 11
NOT STARTED
NS 119 B2 Edoardo GUARINO Elva 100 8
FASTEST LAP
8 B2 Alex MORTON Condor S2 2 1:50.643 71.15 mph 114.51 kph
4 B1 Graham BARRON Gemini Mk2 7 1:52.732 69.83 mph 112.39 kph
16 A Peter FENICHEL Stanguellini FJ 6 2:12.128 59.58 mph 95.89 kph
31 C1 Peter EDBROOKE Lotus 18 7 2:17.386 57.30 mph 92.22 kph

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Date: 18/05/2024 Start: 15:24 Finish: 15:45
Cadwell Park: 2.1869 miles

Clerk Of Course: Julian Floyd

Stewards:

Timekeeper: Nick Palmer

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com

Printed - 15:50 Saturday, 18 May 2024



FJHRA / HSCC Historic Formula Junior Championship - Front Engine
RACE 3 - LAP CHART

LAP 1 @15:26:28.781 | [ LAP 2 @15:28:19.424 | [LAP 3 @15:30:11.353 | | LAP 4 @ 15:32:05.264 | |LAP 5 @ 15:33:56.288
NO BEHIND LAP TIME NO BEHIND LAP TIME NO BEHIND LAP TIME NO BEHIND LAP TIME NO BEHIND LAP TIME

8 1:53.390 8 1:50.643 8 1:51.929 8 1:53.911 8 1:51.024
4 7.222 2:00.612 3 13.854 1:56.637 2 16.837 1:53.709 2 19.628 1:56.702 31 1 Lap 2:21.991
3 7.860 2:01.250 4 14.554 1:57.975 3 18.754 1:56.829 3 20.323 1:55.480 2 22.236 1:53.632
20 9.577 2:02.967 20 14.739 1:55.805 4 19.459 1:56.834 4 21152 1:55.604 3 24.312 1:56.013
2 14.320 2:07.710 2 15.057 1:51.380 20 19.938 1:57.128 20 21.453 1:55.426 4 25544 1:55.416
123 18.951 2:12.341 25 40734 2:09.873 25 59.864 2:11.059 25 1:22.106 2:16.153 20 25.858 1:56.429
25 21504 2:14.894 123 43.850 2:15.542 16 1:15.076 2:14.210 16 1:34.710 2:13.545 25 1:44.452 2:13.370
16 29154 2:22.544 16 52.795 2:14.284 31 1:32.896 2:19.463
31 37.702 2:31.092 31 1:05.362 2:18.303

Cadwell Park: 2.1869 miles

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry
Date: 18/05/2024 Start: 15:24 Finish: 15:45

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 15:51 Saturday, 18 May 2024
